DU/ 4:4/7:56 M

ey

J e

3702,

GENERAL NOTES

1.

17.

18.

19.

20.
21.
22.
23.

24,
25.

26.
27.

28.
29.

30.

ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY

STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED.

. DEED REFERENCES: 5044 /333
. THE PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED BY

FREDERICK WARD ASSQCIATES, INC DATED AUGUST 2003,

. THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN SURVEY PROVIDED BY

FREDERICK WARD ASSOCIATES, INC DATED MAY 22, 2001.

. COORDINATE DATUM 1S BASED ON THE MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM (NAD '83) AS PROJECTED

BY THE FOLLOWING HO.CO. GEODETIC CONTROL STATIONS: 3104 & 31A3

. WATER AND SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT TC TIE TO A PUBLIC SYSTEM

EXISTING WATER: 12--W; 24-4180-D
EXISTING SEWER: 20--3339; 24—-4180-D

. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT WQv AND Rev IS PROVIDED IN THE DRY SWALES (0-1) OF THE OPEN ROAD SECTION.

FROM STA 5407 TO 8+69. THIS PORJECT 1S EXEMPT FROM CPv MANAGEMENT SINCE THE COMPUTED CPv

OF 1.99 CFS IS LESS THAN THE MDE CRITERIA OF 2.0 CFS REQUIRING MANAGEMENT. Qf AND Qp ARE NOT REQUIRED.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR NEW CUT ROAD CONSTRUCTED UNDER F-04-166 PROVIDED 8Y
PRIVATE BIORETENTION FACILITY LOCATED ON OPEN SPACE LOT 1 AND FOR LOT 4, UNDER SDP-04-42,
PROVIDED BY PRIVATE MICROPOOL EXTENDED DETENTION FACILITY.

. WETLANDS DELINEATED BY FREDERICK WARD ASSOCIATES, INC. DATED AUGUST 2003.

. AREA OF SLOPES 25% OR GREATER CONTIGUOUS OF 20,000 SF OR MORE: 33,895 SF(0.78 AC.)
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THERE ARE NO FLOODPLAINS ON THIS SIiTE.

FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN PREPARED BY FREDERICK WARD ASSOCIATES, INC. DATED SEPTEMBER 2003.

TRAFFIC STUDY PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP, DATED JULY 25, 2003.

A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS SITE SINCE [T IS NON—RESIDENTIAL.
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL WILL BE PROVIDED FOR THIS SITE.

THIS PROPERTY 1S WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.

REFERENCE WP-04-122, APPROVED MAY 4, 2004; TO WAIVE SECTIONS 16.144(e) & (f) TO NOT
REQUIRE THE SUBMISSION AND APPROVAL OF SKETCH AND PRELIMINARY PLANS FOR A MAJOR SUBDIVISION
OF PARCEL 10 THAT WiLl INVOLVE PUBLIC ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
1. DEVELOPER WILL BE REQUIRED TO OBTAIN AND MEEY ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF A
REQUIRED ACCESS PERMIT PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION IN THE SHA RIGHT—OF -WAY.
REFERENCE F—04-1686 FOR THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT OF THE EXISTING SECTION OF RELOCATED NEW
CUT ROAD AND SDP--04-42 FOR GLEN MAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH.

ONLY THE REQUIRED PUBLIC ROAD STREET TREES ARE PROVIDED ON THE CERITIFIED PLANTING PLAN INCLUDED

IN THIS ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLAN SET. ALL EXISTING LANDSCAPE/PLANTING OBLIGATIONS HAVE BEEN MET

FOR THE APPROVED FINAL ROAD PLAN FOR NEW CUT ROAD (F—-04-166) AND THE APPROVED SITE DEVELOPMENT

PLAN FOR GLEN MAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, LOTS 1-5, (SDP-04-042). ALl OTHER LANDSCAPING/

PLANTING OBLIGATIONS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF THESE LOTS WILL BE MET AND APPROVED WITH THIS PLAN,
OR ANY SUBSEQUENT SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS FOR THESE LOTS IF THIS PLAN DOES NOT OBTAIN APPROVAL.

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT 7O BA-02-36C, APPROVED NOVEMBER 18, 2002, FOR CONDITIONAL USES FOR

A STRUCTURE USED PRIMARILY FOR RELIGIOUS ACTIVITIES AND FOR A CHILD DAY CARE AND NURSERY

SCHOOL IN AN R—20 ZONING DISTRICT, FILED PURSUANT TC SECTIONS 131.N.38 AND SECTION 131.N.13

QF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATION; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT THE CONDITIONAL USES WilLL

APPLY ONLY TO THE USES AND STRUCTURES AS DESCRIBED IN THE PETITION AND CONDITUIONAL USE

PLAN SUBMITTED, AS AMENDED HEREBY, AND NOT TO ANY OTHER ACTMITIES, USES, STRUCTURES, OR

ADDITIONS ON THE PROPERTY.

SPECIFIC CRITERIA FOR RELIGIOUS ACTIVITIES, STRUCTURES USED PRIMARILY FOR_(SECTION 131.M.38)

1. THE PROPOSED BUILDING WILL COVER APPROXIMATELY 45,635 SF., WHICH IS NO MORE THAN 5% OF
THE LOT SIZE. THE LOT COVERAGE WILL THEREFORE NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM OF 25% AS REQUIRED
BY SECTION 131.N.38(A).

2. THE PRQPOSED STRUCTURE WILL BE 43 FEET IN HEIGHT, WHICH IS ABOVE THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT
LIMITATION OF 34 FEET IN THE R—20 ZONE. THIS HEIGHT IS PERMITTED UNDER SECTION 131.N.38 OF
THE MINIMUM SETBACKS ARE INCREASED BY 9 FEET. THE STRUCTURE IS SET BACK 126 FEET FROM
NEW CUT ROAD TO THE EAST AND 49 FEET FROM NEW CUT ROAD TO THE WEST. THESE SETBACKS
WELL EXCEED THE MINIMUM OF 59 FEET AND 49 FEEY, RESPECTIVELY. THE STRUCTURE WILL
THEREFORE COMPLY WITH SECTION 131.N.38(B).

SPECIFIC CRITERIA FOR_CHILD DAY CARE CENTERS AND NURSERY SCHOOLS, DAY TREATMENT AND CARE

FACILITIES (SECTION 131.MN.13)

1. THE INTERNAL DRIVEWAY LEADS TO TWO DROP—OFF AREAS ADJACENT TO SHEWALKS LOCATED NEAR THE
MAIN ENTRANCE AND NEAR THE EDUCATIONAL WING, PROVIDING SAFE CIRCULATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH

SECTION 131.N.13.A.

2. THE PROPOSED FACILITY 1S NOT LCCATED IN A INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL DISTRICT; THEREFORE,
SECTION 131.M.13.B. DOES NOT APPLY.

3. AT 500 GROSS FEET AREA OF LOT PER CHILD, A LOT OF 3.95 ACREAS WOULD BE REQUIRED TO
ACCOMMODATE THE 344 CHILDREN (184 DAYCARE CHILDREN PLUS 160 NURSERY SCHOOL CHiLDREN)
WHO WILL USE THE SITE. THE 22.36 ACRE SITE IS MORE THAN ADEQUATE TO MEET THE STANDARD OF
SECTION 131.N.13.C.

4. THE TWO PROPOSED PLAYGROUNDS WILL BE FENCED AND LOCATED TO THE SIDES CF THE PRINCIPAL
STRUCTURES. EACH WILL BE LOCATED MORE THAN 230 fEET FROM THE NEAREST DWELLING AND
SCREENED BY PERIMETER LANDSCAPING. THE PLAYGROUNDS THEREFORE MEET THE REQUIREMENTS CF
SECTION.131.N.135.D.

5. THE PARKING AREAS WILL BE ‘OCATED TOWARD THE CENTER OF THE SITE AND WILL BE WELL SET
BACK FROM ADJACENT RESIDENTAL PROPERTIES. THEY ARE ALSO ADEQUATELY BUFFERED BY THE
LANDSCAPING, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 131.N.13.E.

6. THE DESIGN AND MASSING OF THE BUILDING, GIVEN THE SIZE OF THE SITE AND THE EXTENSIVE

SETBACKS AND LANDSCAPING 7O BE PROVIDED, WILL BE GENERALLY COMPATIBLE WITH THE RESIDENTIAL
PROPERTIES IN THE VICINITY, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 131.N.13.F.

7. E%ECZlTI?DPFQ()E?QED FACILITY WiLL BE IN A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT AND HAVE A CAPACITY OF MORE THAN
(1E) THE PROPERTY FRONTS ON MONTGOMERY ROAD, A MINOR ARTERIAL, AND WILL FRONT ON THE
NEW NEW CUT ROAD, A MAJOR COLLECTOR. THIS SITE WILL HAVE DIRECT ACCESS TO NEw CUT
ROAD. THE SITE THEREFORE COMPLIES WITH SECTION 131.N.13.G{1).

{(2) THE PROPOSED BUILDING AND PLAY AREAS ARE LOCATED MORE THAN 50 FEET FROM ADJOINING
PROPERTIES, IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE SETBACK REQUIREMENT OF SECTION 131.13.G(2). THE PARKING
AREA IN THE SOUTHWEST PORTION OF THE LOT, HOWEVER, IS 29 FEET FROM THE ADJACENT
PROPERTIES. | MAY REDUCE THIS SETBACK TO NO LESS THEN 20 FEET IF THE PROPERTY IS PROPERLY
BUFFERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 131N.13.G{(2)(B). | FIND THAT THE TYPE C LANDSCAPE

BUFFER PROPOSED FOR THE SQUTH END OF THE LOT, COMBINED WITH THE PROPOSED SETBACK
OF 29 FEET, WILL PROVIDE AND EFFECTIVE AND ATTRACTIVE BUFFER FOR NEIGHBORING RESIDENTIAL

PROPERTIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION.
(3) APPROXIMATELY 5.6 ACRES OF THE 11.51 ACRE BUILDING ENVELOPE, OR 48%, WILL BE GREEN
SPACE. THIS EXCEED THE MINIMUM OF 20% GREEN SPACE REQUIRED BY SECTION 131.13.G(3).
THIS PROJECT IS SUSJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND
LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.
PLANNING AND ZONIMG FIiLE NUMBERS: S-02-03; F-99-25; F-86~13; P-03-02, BA-02-036C,
SDP—04-042, WP-04-122, F-04-166.
LOT 7 1S NOT BUIRDABLE SINCE IT DOES NOT MEET BULK REGULATIONS ON ITS OWN. NON-BUILDABLE
OPEN SPACE LOT 7 iS5 INTENDED TO BE COMVEYED TO THE ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNER.
WETLANDS DELINEATED BY FREDERICK WARD ASSQOCIATES, DATED AUGUST 2003.
ANY ADDITIONAL PARKING AREAS THAT ARE ADDED IN FUTURE PHASES WILL RQUIRE A REVISED SwM PLAN.
NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE REQUIRED STREAM(S) OR THEIR
BUFFERS, AREAS OF STEEP SLOPES GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 20,000 SF, AND FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT AREAS.

THE 95% COMPACTION IN FILL AREAS IS REQUIRED PER AASJHTO-180 STANDARD.

ALL SIGN POST USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT—OF-WAY SHALL BE
MOUNTED ON A 2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) INSERTED INTQ A
2—1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE (12 GAUGE — 3 LONG. A GALVANIZED
STEEL POLE CAP SHALL BE MOUNTED ON TOP OF EACH POST.

A MINIMUM OF 20" SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY STREET LIGHT AND ANY TREE.

THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION OF 3.21 ACRES OF AFFORESTATION PROVIDED WITH SDP—-04-042 AND
F—04—166 WAS SATISFIED BY PROVIDING 2.99 ACRES OF ONSITE AFFORESTATION IN FCE'S #1 & 2, AND A FEE~IN—LIEU
PAYMENT OF $4,791.60 MADE TO THE HO. CO. FOREST CONSERVATION FUND FOR THE REMAINING (.22 ACRES OF

AFFORESTATION (ADDRESSED BY SDP-04-042).
THIS RESUBDIVISION/REVISION PLAT, F—06—195, ABANDONS ONSITE AFFORESTATION FCE #1 OF 1.8946 AC

AND CREATRES NEW ONSITE AFFORESTATION FCE#3 OF 1.885871 AC. THAT IS 382.90 SW.FT SMALLER THAN FCEf
IT REPLACES, AND A FEE—IN—LIEU OF $382.90 SHALL BE PAID TO THE HO.CO. FOREST CONSERVATION FUND FOR

THE 382.90 SQ.FT OF AFFORESTATION NO REPLACED.
THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW CUT ROAD EXTENSION SHOWN ON THESE PLANS §S PART OF CAPITAL

PROJECT NO. J—41638.
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BENCHMARKS

HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK 3104 (CONCRETE MONUMENT)
N 571700.65900 E 1369606.28100 ELEV. 495.179

HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK 31A3 (CONCRETE MONUMENT)
N 573217.87700 E 1368237.66200 ELEV. 487.641
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Direction of Flow
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LOCATION: TAX MAP 31; BLOCK 1 & 7; PARCEL "10', LOTS 2-5

5TH ELECTION DISTRICT
EXISTING ZONING: R—-20
SUBDIVISION: GLEN MAR METHODIST CHURCH

CPZ REFERENCES: BA-02-36C; WP~04-122; F-04-166; SDP-04-042
GROSS AREA OF PROJECT: 21.0866 AC (918,968 SF)

AREA OF STEEP SLOPES: 1.04 AC (45229 SF)
NET AREA OF PROJECT: 21.0966 AC

APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE: 3.08 AC {134,133 SFt)

AREA OF LOT 5: 42,019 S.F. OR 0.9646 AC.

OWNER/DEVELOPER

GLEN MAR METHODIST CHURCH

8430 GLENMAR RD
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
AL HAMMER
(410) 465-4995

REMOVE ENDWALLS ON DOWN SLOPE OF DRY SWaLE

12/30,/09

REVISION

DATE

ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS

COVER SHEET

NEW CUT ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY, NON-BUILDABLE
OPEN SPACE LOT 2, OPEN SPACE LOT 3, LOT 4 AND
NON-BUILDABLE OPEN SPACE LOT 5
A RESUBDIVISION OF NON--BUILDABLE OPEN SPACE LOT 5 OF

GLEN MAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH LOTS 1 THROUGH &
TAX MAP 31 BLOCK 1 & 7
STH ELECTION DISTRICT

PARCEL 10, LOTS 1-5
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

8B407 MAIN STREET
ELLicory CiTty, MD 21043

ROBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

ENGINEERS « SURVEYORS PLANNERS

61.7666
51.8961

DESCRIPTION SHEET NO.
COVER SHEET 1 OF 8
ROAD PLAN AND LANDSCAPE PLAN 2 OF 8
ROAD PROFILES 3 OF 8
SITE LAYOUT, GRADING, SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN 4 Of 8
SITE _LAYOUT, GRADING, SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN 5 OF 8
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES AND DETAILS 6 OF 8
CULVERT DRAINAGE AREA MAP AND SWM DETAILS 7 OF 8
PAVEMENT MARKING 8 OF 8

DESIGN BY: WG7 /D7

DRAWN BY: : D7
CHECKED BY: _ WGZ
DATE: MARCH 20, 2007
SCALE: AS SHOWN
W.0. NO.: 04-64

WALTER G. ZAWISLAK, PE No.32033
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o fé},’ i N . : I e N i R p - TTT 775 JONG) ' THE RECOMMENDED CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR OPEN CHANNELS AND FILTER STRIPS ARE DETAILED IN TABLE B.3.3.
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NG GRAVEL OR PERFORATED PIPE 0S TO BE PLACED UNDER DRIVEWAYS.
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SEED WITH FLOOD/DROUGHT RESISTANT GRASSES; SEE APPENDIX A, SECTION 2.4.
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\ \ ) \ e BOTTOM WDTH TO BE 8 MAXIMUM TO AVOID BRADING; LARGER WIDTHS MAY BE USED IF PROPER BERMING 1S SUPPLIED.
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3. WET SWALES
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EXCAVATE INTO URDISTURBED SOLS; DO NOT USE AN UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM.
APPENDIX B.3. CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS FOR SAND FILTERS, BIORETENTION AND OPEN CHANNELS.
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SLOPE RANGE TO BE 2% MINMUM TO 6% MAXIMUM.

5. PLANT SELECTION

RECOMMENDED GRASS SPECIES FOR USSE IN ESTABUSHING PERMANENT GROUND COVER ARE PROVIDED IN
SECTION 2.4 OF APPENDIX A
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. . DRY STORAGE REQUIRED = 3780 CF. w AP AT GRADE. INLET PROTECTION
"‘g PUBLIC REVERFIELE CRAONG L DRY STORAGE PROVIDED =615t CF. — ™
DEDICA 9& OF RICHT- _Wm{_‘ ~ WE'R WIDTH = 60 —_ J C|P CURB INLET PROTECT]ON
\fmr NO. 17617 & 17618) e, TOP OF DAM = 456.00
T BOTTOM TRAP DIM. = 20'x54' AR AR I
BOTTOM OF TRAP EL. =  430.00 LAGAZTHE AR NA]  PROPOSED SOEHAK
WEIR CREST EL. = 435.00 AR ASECMRN SN~ EROSION CONTROL MATTING
TOTAL STORAGE DEPTH = 5’ AR
SIDE SLOPES = 2:1
C/0 EL. = 431.69 ’

Y STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE

FEP AT o] BRONGE PAtuenT

EXISTING TREE
MAINTENANCE EASEMENT

EXISTING 20" DRAINAGE
AND UTILITY EASEMENT

OISO

RSP v,
PAXRIY d
B GS0900 00009

-, o

S o R LS, TS -
¥ NOTE: DISTURB AREA IS TO BE STABILIZED WITH SOD AT THE
MA-TCHLINE - SHEET 4 DISCERTION OF THE SEDRIMENT CONTRQL INSPECTOR.

PLAN VIEW
SCALE: 1°=50"

bl R
-y,

OWNER/DEVELOPER

GLEN MAR METHODIST CHURCH
8430 GLENMAR RD
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OPEN_CHANNEL_SYSTEMS S P — \\\\\Q SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN
(01 AND_0-2) 27613 CLTER BAG ~ SN NEW CUT ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY, NON-BUILDABLE
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TO DETERMINE IF THE FACILTY IS FUNCTIONING PROPERLY. _ Y Y NON-BUILDABLE OPEN SPACE LOT 5
2 e I T s e o DEQNE ey e e T TEN  NC -0 =2 WATERS OF A RESUBDMSION OF NON—BUILDABLE OPEN SPACE LOT 5 OF
OVED: THAN 6 INCHES, = o MERTRER RS MERE A RS N O N AT L L N TS e S et INTERMITTEN GLEN MAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH LOTS 1 THROUGH S5
APPROVED: - HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 3. DEBRIS AND UTTER SHALL BE REMOVED DURING REGULAR MOWING =X o N M N0 T e~~~ 0 TN~ - - ‘\\\& N TAX MAP 31 BLOCK 1 & 7 PARCEL 10, LOTS 1-5
OPERATIONS AND AS NEEDED, T e T R T e e e T T L N L Y T e L I e e L Y TR ‘*\~ N P S & S L BTH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
4, VISIBLE SIGNS %z ERA%SI{%N Sm 101%% E%PEN CHANNEL SYSTEM SHALL BE NG MM T T e N TN T T e N TR ,N________ T . E‘k
REPAIRED AS SOON AS IT IS N . T T e LN TN N TR e T\ el it TP :
5. FEMOVE SILT IN THE OPEN GHANNEL SYSTEM WHEN IT EXGEEDS 25% OF , N S e ot & = r ROBERT H. VOGEL
- N VTSN TR, Nz I / ENGINEERING, INC.
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o 8407 M = : . .
CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS ke DATE SCALE: 17=30 ELLICDTI’AIC?:TY,T:IEDETZ 1043 :’-E)LE: j!l %22}1 .ggg?
REVIEWED FOR HOWARD S.CD. & MEETS TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS. BY THE DEVELOPER: BY THE ENGINEER:
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING " /WE_CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL “|_CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DESIGN BY:  WGZ/DZ
DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PER- t WGZ/D7
ﬂ ! m‘;ﬂ CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN SONAL KNOWLEOGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS, AND THAT iT WAS DRAWN BY: 0z
e /, 7 PATE THE €0 CTION_ PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE W[TH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD Y D2
A1 U\ ATIENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. CHECKED BY- wez
DATE 5 TRANING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION D WGZ
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND BEFORE_BEGINNING THE PROJECT. 1 ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC . .
y/jﬁ ¢) SEDIMENT GONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. ON-SHE INSPECTION BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT, QATE. MARCH 20, 2907
a % g - ‘ 4 ; ) SCALE: 1"=50"
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BIREETOR B . © DATE SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER DATE ¥ SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER DATE m OF
WALTER G. ZAWISLAK, P.E. - WALTER G. ZAWISLAK, PE No.
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DETAIL 23C — CURB INLET PROTECTION

DETAIL 24 - STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE DETAIL 33 - SUPER SILT FENCE DETAIL 23B — AT GRADE INLET PROTECTION DETAIL 30 — EROSION -CONTROL MATTING DETAIL 26 — ROCK OUTLET PROTECTION II

P

(COG OR COS INLETS)

A
e 3" MOUNTABLE NOTE: FENCE POST SPACING , V. Vv
BERM (6" MIN.) — SHALL NOT EXCEED 10'. 10" MAXIMUM
50' MINIMUM / _Il EXISTING CENTER TO CENTER I I SAI"SI%‘IETEOR
PAVEMENT y . olscmncE
N Al 5 - - . " MAXIMUM SPACIN 2" MINIMUM LERGTH WEIGHT ¢ Wa2'
— b T 34" MINIMUM 3/47 - 11/2° STONE &N B OF 2" x 47 CrNEL
5 S (8 502 T I SECTION
TR _/— EARTH FILL CROUND 2" X 4" ANCHORS ; /
¥ G'E(-)TD’;TIIéE CLQSS PIPE AS NECESSARY SURFACE RS . . 27 X 47 WEIR /\ /\ 0 /\
¢' OR BETTE MINIMUM 6" OF 2"— 3" / 36" MINIMUM _— 3/4 -1 /27 3/4 "1 1/2 7 STONE—~__ _
AGGREGATE OVER LENGTH FLO STONE = FILTER CLOTH ; Al
EXISTING GROQUND : GEDTEXTILE CLASS E ~——_ | 2" X 4" SPACER Lo =32
AND WIDTH OF STRUCTURE d FLOW WIRE NESH Tor OF
PROFILE 21/2° DIAMETER ] __PLAN VIEW ¥ CHANKEL
—— GALVARIZED CHAIN LINK FEMGE 1
OR ALUMINUM WITH 1 LAYER OF L 3% MINIMUM TO STORM \gp oF  LIIER CLOTH
lt————————* 50" MINIMUM POSTS FILTER CLOTH ' DRAIN CHANREL BVERT | RPAAP A7 TERST &
LENGTH ol 47 OVERLAP OF MATTING 178 S0 T~ FROM ERD GF
CHAN. LINK FENGING N FuTee Giom | T g s rooe 19
oy IE I,, H 2" X 4" SPACER LES ON 18" CENTERS d=16" LINING 3 WININUM
_ A FLOW \_____________FEI'ER CLOTH 34" MINIMUM WIRE MES 2" X 4" WEIR _ - Toaz ELEVATION B
{.“:’\ AL G 1 SRRy, 167 MIN. 1ST LAYER OF PLAN/CUT AWAY VIEW fr £ SLOPES 10 VARY FROM 2.1\ GROUTED TOE
') vy . -
=N ' BV TE FILTER CLOTH™ STAPLE OUTSIOE
PO A i I';{{\ PAVENENT VNI INTG. OROUND 1| e s oas ack STAFDLRD ﬂIBOL N 2 Ceniths APLE_OUTSIOE FLTER CLOTH LINNG W B GF T RN
; ! . (‘,{I-}{;\h . MAX, DRAINAGE AREA = 1/4 ACRE -CIP EDGE OF MATTING WISt EXTEE&GEAT La%_'r WNMUM DEPTH OF S1P—RAP - MAYIMLB
I AR STANDARD SYMEOL : ON 2' CENFERS R0 B DiBeOED M1 T & OEPTH OF FLOW. OOIISTREAM IR,
LA "IF_MULTIPLE LAYERS ARE : e R e OF FRLIER CLOTH 5 GRERIER)
: REQUIRED TO ATTAIN 42% : B e ” . . - THE RIP=RAP URiS IS GREATER)
10 MIN. > 1 MY szonon a4 N (R chom o
STANDARD SYMBOL PLAN VIEW & ) Construction Specifications N . 0
. ) -L ) _ 6"1_—% Construction Specifications v . 10 .
: ) o 1. Fencing shall. be 427 in height ar:n:! construc.ted in aeccordonce with the . A , 1. Attach o ¢ontinuous piece of wire mesh (307 minimum width by hroct length plus : lNgﬁgﬁgg% ;o&mﬂ%ﬁ:gg.ﬁ%gggﬁ&ﬂm%?lgma%é gg,m;%‘“% ,I"Déﬂgnﬁf%‘;'“m LINES
Construction Specification latest Marylond State Highway Deteils for Chain Link Fencing. The specification ) } k{_,,_.-——mu.'r GRATE 4') to the 2" x 4~ weir {megsuring throat length plus 2') as shown on the standard APPROXIMATELY THAT OF THE SURROUNDING UNDISTURBED MATERIAL.
: for a 6' fence shail be used. substituting 42" fabric and €' length ! | 2. THE ROCK OR GRAVEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFIED GRADING LIMITS WHEN INSTALLED

TYPICAL STAPLES NO. i1
GAUGE . RESPECTIVELY IN THE RIP-RAP OR RALIER.

3, GEQTEXTILE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM PUNCHING, CUTTING, CR TEARING. ANY DAMAGE COTHER THAN AN
OCCASIONAL SMALL HOLE SHALL BE REPARIED BY PLACING ANOTHER PIECE OF GEOIEXTILE OVER THE

drawing.

1. Length — minimum of 50" (* 30’ for a single residence lot). posts.

GEOTEXTILE CLASS E 2. Place a continuous piece of Geotextite Closs E the sorna dimensions as the wire

2. Width — 10" minimum, should be {lored ot the existing road to provide o

2. Chain link fence =holl be faosteansed sacurely to the fence posats with wire tiea. WIRE TIES mesh over lhe wire mesh and securaly attgch it to the 2° x 4" weir Conslruction Speclfications DAMAGED PART OR BY COMPLETELY REPLACING THE GEOTEXTLE. ALL ONERLAPS WHETHER FOR REPAIRS OR
turning radius, The lower tension wire, brace ond truss rods, drive anchors and post caps ore not . . - . . FOR JOINING TWO FIECES OF GEOTEXTILE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF ONE FOOT.
9 required exceptI on tlho. ends of the fence. I P P 8% OVERLAP 3. Securely noil the 2 X 4" weir to o 9" long verlical spacer to be located between 1. Key—in"the motting by placing the top snds of the fuotling In a 4. STONE FOR THE RIP-RAP OR GABION OUTLETS MAY BE PLACED BY EQUIPMENT, THEY SHALL BE

3, Geolextile fabric {filter cloth) shell be placed over the existing ground priar
to placing stone. ** The plon opproval outhority may not require single
family residences to use geotcxﬁ

norrow trench, 6" in depilh. Backfill the trench end tomp firmly to
cenform 4o the chonnsl croas—geclion. Secure with o rew of ateplon
obout 4° down slepe from the tronch. Spacing batwaen stoples is 67

the weir and the inlet face (mox. 4° aport). CONSYRUCTED TO THE FULL COURSE THICKNESS IN ONE ODPERATION AND N SUCH A MANNER BBEO AVQID

DISPLACMENT OF UNDERLYING MATERIALS. THE STONE FOR RIP-RAP OR GABION OUTLETS

CELIVERED AND PLACED IN A MANNER THAT wallL ENSURE THAT IT IS REASONABLY HOMOGENEQUS WITH THE

SMALLER STONES AND SPALLS FILUNG THE VOIDS BETWEEN THE LARGER STONES. RIP-RAP SHALL BE

PLACED IN A MANNER TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE FILTER BLANKET OR GEOTEXTILE. HAND PLACEMENT WILL

B6E REQUIRED TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY TO PREVENT UDAMAGE TO THE PERMANENT WORKS. '

5, THE STONE SHALL BE PLACED SO THAT IT BLENOS IN WITH THE EXISTING GROUND. IF THE STONE IS

%JSCE) T30 oHégIJRTHEN THE FLOW WILL BE FORCED OUT OF THE CHANNEL AND SCOUR ADJACENT TO THE-
NE wWiLL

.S, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE

3. Filter cloth sholl be fostened securely to the chain link fence with ties spaced
every 24" gt the top and mid section,

4. Ploce the ossembly ogainat the inlet throot and nail {minimum 2° lengths of
2" x 4° lo the fop of the weir ol spocer locations), These 2° x 4" anchors shall
extend ocross the infel top ond be held in place by sondbegs or ofternate weight.

STANDARD SYMBOL CROSS SECTION

4, Stone — crushed aggregate (2 {0 3") or recloimed of recycled concrete —_=
equivalent shall be placed ot least 6" deep over the length and width of I_.I:I._I AGIP

the entrance.

2. Staple the 4" overlop in the chonnel center using on 18" spacing

MAX, DRAIMAGE AREA = 1/4 ACRE between staples.

4, Filter cloth shall be embedded a minimum of 8" into the ground.

5.. The assembly shall be placed 50 that the end spacers are @ minimum 1' beyond

3. Before stopling the cuter edges of the matting, moke sure the
both ends of the throol opening.

matiing = smooth and in flrm contact with the sell,

£, When two sections of filter cloth adjoin each other, they shall ba averlapped

5. Surfgre Water — oll surface woler flowing to or diverted toword construction by 6" and foided.

entrgnces shall be piped through the entrance, maintdining positive drainage.

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT

R

eI

- o . . 4, Staples shall be placed 2' apart with 4 rows for each strip, 2 SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE F-iB-% WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
Pipe Installed through the stobilized construction entronce shall be protected . . . - " 6, Form the 1/2 " x 1/2 " wire m=§h and the ?eolcxlﬂ: fabric {0 the coﬂncrete gutte”r and . y
with a mountable berm with 5:1 slopes and a rinimum of 6" of stone 8. Mamtencn;:'e SI‘IOIIf be performed os"needec:‘ c'm;o;ﬂ I:":duPs ;arf“::ed when “bulges Construction Specifications against the face of the curb on both sides of the inlet. Place cleon /4" x 1 1/2 outer rows, and 2 altemating rows down the centor.
ovaer the pipe. Pipe hos to be sized according to the drainage. When the develop In the silt fence, or when sl reaches oF Tence helg stone over the wire mesh and geotexlile in such @ manner to prevent waler from 5. Whare one rolt of matling ends and ancther begina, the end of
SCI?' I;s roessory Pi hlghhsp?; ggd hog e drgmugg tI)h ; amount FIIPE WIIIf 7. Filter cloth shall be fastened secursly to eoch fence post with wire ties or 1. Lift grote and wrop with Geotextile Cioss E to completely cover all openings, entering the inlet under or cround the geotextile. the top strip shall overiap the upper end of the lower strip by 4%,
not e necessary. 6|Pe SOy 31z:e gecor éng o ihe amount of runo staples at top ond mid section and shall mest the following requirements for then set grate back in place. i . ) shiplap fashion. Reinforce the overlop with a double row of stoples
to be conveyed. A minimum will be require Geotextile Claas F: 7. This type of protection must.be inapected frequently and the fiter cloth spaced 67 oport In o staggered pottern on either side.
6. Lotation — A stabilized construction entrance shall be located at every point Tensile Strength 50 Iba/in {rmin.) Test: MSMT 509 2. Place 3/4" to 11/2" stone, 4"—6" thick on the grate to secure the fobrlc and ond stone replaced when clogged with sediment. 6. The discharge end of the motting liner should be similarly
Iwhsge c&nstrq;:tion t;ciﬁc elnters o{:;‘ Ieov?is o oorghstrufct';?]n s;iiteé_i}lzee'r:jid:osn Tensile Modulus 20 Ibs/in (min.) Test: MSMT 509 provide additional filtrotion. B. Assure that storm flow does not bypase the inlet by installing a temporory secured with 2 double rows of staples.
eavin e site must trovel over tne entire length of the stabiu - Flow Rote 0.3 gal/ft?/minute {max.)  Test: MSMT 322 earth or asphott dike to direct the flow to the inlet.
struction entrance, Filtering Efficiency  75% {min.) Test: MSMT 322 _ . :I:I:ZE or; s;wlh:m"::t:‘-u;rto:nﬂ t::;' ;c_ff:: of the mowng then the areq
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT COF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENY OF ENVIRONMENT 1.5. DEPARTNENT OF ACRICULTURE PAGE MARTLAND DEPARTWMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE F-17-3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL_CONSERVATION SERVICE H=-36-3 WATER _MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL_CONSERVATION SERVICE E-16- 5 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION - SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE E - 18 — 58 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION . SOIL_CONSERVATION SERVICE -2 -2 WATER_MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
PERMANENT SEEDING NOTES 21.0 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS _ SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES 1 OB?ENN Gmmf; PERSTSI%JM& N it D_LLB:%]%QN DETAIL ¢ — STONE OUTLET SEDIMENT TRAP - ST II
' : : . : . . . f AY
APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREAS NOT SUBJECT TO IMMEOWTE o FOR_TOPSOIL o L o A our e e e e e e oard O ot 2. NOTIFY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF INSPECTIONS . 1 DAY ) oW
FURTHER DISTURBANCE WHERE A PERMANENT LONG—LIVED VEGETATIVE Definition : of Inspection, License oand Permits Sediment Controf Division pri AND PERMITS {313—1880) AT LEAST 24 HOURS :
COVER 1S NEEDED. b L of t I—'—_"" 4 subsoll : F r sites ha disturbed areas over 5 qacres: ony construction (313-1855). BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK. . \
: + Placement of topsoil over a prepared subseil prior to - e Tor S ving disturbe 2. All vegetation ond structural practices are to be installed according to the 3. CONSTRUCT STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AND 3 DAYS
SEEDBED PREPARATION: Loosen upper three inches of soil by raking, establishment of permanent vegetation. On soil meeting topscil specifications, obtoin test r ? f this plan and OE fo be in conformance with the 1994 MARYLAND MOUNTABLE BERM ON OLD MNEW CUT ROAD.
discing or other accepteble means before seeding, if not previously results dictoting ferliizer ond fime amendments. required STANDARDS AND SPECIFIGATIONS FOR_ SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL 4. INSTALL PERIMETER SUPER SILT FENCES. CLEAR AND GRUB 1 WEEK 1 M >
J ' Purgose to bring the soil into comgliance with the following: e g ‘ - TOP OF EMBANKMENT.
foosened : . To provide @ suitable soil medium for vegetable growth, @ tﬂH {orttgpso!ll 22"" ::t"g?tween g'o fcII:ss./'tfr,\'arIxf ond rovisions. tlhere':o.. b disturb tor t 5. |II-\IOSBIAELED¥[E)III\IE§$NTIRAPROI.- DEVICES ONLY 1 WEEK | 1° min = HOR LINGTH |4 uax.
SOIL AMENDMENTS: In tieu of soil test recommendations, use one of  Soils of concem have low moisture content, low nutriant ¢ tested soil demonsirates a pr.o . 3. Following initial soil disturbance ar redisturbance, permanent or temporary 6. CONTRACTOR TO FIRST GRADE AREA TO ESTABLISH POSITVE FLOW TO 1 WEEK | HEIGHT
: A g 6.0, sufficient lime sholl be prescribed to roise stabilizetion shall be completed within: (a) 7 colendar days for all perimeter EXISTING EXSTING GROUND
the following schedules: levels, low pH, moterials toxic to plants, and/or : " TRAPS BY INSTALLING DIVERSION DIKES. AS GRADING CONTINUES, THE
unaceeptable =oil gradation the pH to 6.5 or higher. sediment control structures, dikes, perimeter slopes, and all slopes greater CONTRACTOR IS TO MAINTAIN POSIMIVE FLOW TO THE TRAPS AT ALL GROUND N
1) Preferred—Apply 2 tons per acre UOIOmII‘C limestone (82 Ibs/ P 9 ) b. 9’590“'0 cotntgnt of tgpsonl shall be not less than than 3:1, (b) 14 days as to all other disturbed or graded areas on the TIMES. SECTION B-B AFRON
Iggos ftﬂ))ﬂIzmIf oo IbIId vl }?c::ovfo 13*10 IertI.II;;; (I: s/ Conditions Where Practice Applies c Tops%?lrcﬁgvmgy Sv;?ljlbfe salt content greater than project SIIG 7. WITH INSPECTOR'S APPROVALS, CLEAR AND GRUS REMAINDER 1 WEEK LAR"
sq efore seeding. Ha or disc into r three - = - . 4. All sediment trops/basi h t be £ d ond . y ted OF SITE TO LOD. DISCHARGE TO
: . 500 parts per million sholl not be used. . 1 ps/basins shown must be fenced and warning signs poste _ ¥
I;SEES a fuf:cIIfofrtn tIIeertttl:?e?‘ ?é f:f:;li%gdoagghf(t ;foo ibs.. per acre I;lo esﬁ'ﬁe&'-"d"ze s fimited to aress having 2:1 or flotter d. No s%d orpseed ‘shall be placed on soil seil which around their perimeter in accordance with Vol. 1, Chapter 7, HOWARD COUNTY 8. I?\JE‘:SQKILLIAA\#%SN GKIIDIIII% %I:Sl'ggér%% %EgvTﬁIéTSEBIL%N%UIéIg;gROL ' 3 WEEKS (17 THICKNESS) 4' MIN. WIOTH gITIEgE?EED/
P T-h text £ th osed subsoil/ t material has been treated with soil sterilants or chemicals DESIGN MANUAL, Storm Drainage. y INSPECTOR I:IARTI-I DIKES ACROSS THE PROPOSED ROAD CAR 34 12 . _ AREA
2) Acceptable—Apply 2 tons per ocre dolomatic limestene (92 ibs/ . a. e texiure ¢ £ expose il/parent m ! used for weed control until sufficient time has 5. All disturbed areas must be stabilized within the time period specified above t ONE T >"%oRr cREST L(_-at_l-:v.mou PERSPECTIVE VIEW
1000 sq.ft.) and apply 1060 Ibs. per aere 10—10-10— fertilizer is not adequate to preduee vegetative growth. elapsed (14 days min.) to permit dissipation of o ith the 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL 70 BE REPLACED BY A MACADAM BERM. 1 .
; s i : ol g : o ots in_accordance with the 19 A | ; 9. GRADE ROAD TO SUB-BASE. INSTALL SUPER SILT FENCE ACROSS 1 WEEK srome: I“"" Max [12% MINIMUM .
(23 Ibs./1000 sq.ft.) before seeding. Harrow or disc into upper 'b. The soil moteriol is so shallow thot the. rooting phyto—toxic moterials. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL for permanent seeding, sod, temporary seeding, ROADSIDE DITCHES AT 35 PT INTERVALS. now, > Vi OUTLET ELEVATION .
three inches of soil. zone is not deep enough to support plants or furnish NOTE: Topsoil substitutes or omendments, s recommended and mulching (Sec. G). Temporary stabilization with mulch alene shall be done ‘ “—oeotexnie -L]arroN (see noTE) : ' ]
continuing supplies of moisture and plant nutrients. bhy o qudlified agronomist or soil scientist and approved b when recommended seeding dates do not allow for proper germination and 10. gIETHo\IPéSI;E%TSERN% ATRPPAPRSVA,I'ESAIIAJR.ESA-?OPSE%?NA?.O'SB%,%TE;ON 2 WEEKS QLass © ' . . :
SEEDING: For the periods March 1 through April 30, and AU%‘*S* 1 through ¢, The original soil to be vegetated contains it fuplp’t‘;pf;g}f approval authority, may be used in lieu o estoblishment of grosses. AND STABILIZE. WITH INSPECTOR'S APPROVAL AND NEW CUT ROAD ReGORLD Way  CSwaLL RIP-RAP 47 TO 77 ' :
October 15, seed with 60 Ibs. per acre (1.4 Ibs/1000 sq.it moterial toxic to plant growth. ¢ P 5. All sediment control structures are to remain in place and are to be EXTENSION IN OPERATION, CONSTRUCT CONNECTION TO OLD NEW STORAGE SECTION A-A O Ara RS ACRES UE o -
Kentucky 31 Tall Fescug. For the period May 1 through July 31, seed d. The soil is so acidic that treatment with i. Place topsoil (if required) and apply soil amendments CUT ROAD. INSTALL CHECKDAMS IN DRY SWALE. SELION AR : : =

ACRES. CMER
meintained in operative condition until permission for their removal has been STON%]BPW SEDIMENT -

with €0 lbs. Kentucky 31 Tall Fescue per acre and 2 Ibs. per acre limestone is not feasibte. specified in 20.0 Vegetative Stobilization—Section |-Vegetative . . 11. AT THE DISCRETION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, 1 WEEK BOTTOM ELEVATION

{05 165./1000 sqt.) of weeping lovegrass, During the period of |Im T__::' th: p:rpose ot these Stondords and Specifications Stabilization Methods and Materials. ‘ . g,‘::":j;’l from the Howard County Sediment Control Inspector. STABILIZE THE DISTURBED AREAS. AT THE DISCRETION OF THE CORSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

clober rou ebrua rotect site ion oNns . v . 1 ysis : IN TH ISTR AR

per acre well oncghoret(i )st[};z« mulcphoond s‘(egil Sgs dsgothuséop?bSSI/bIe ﬂreasd hﬂ\t'iﬂg S'ogej Sfeepfer thgﬂ 2=1 'eg“;_rle Stpecial A V., Topseil Application Total Arec 3.1-5AAcres %BETSSETDC\%I\ILR%IBD.SPECTOR © DISTRUBED AREAS MAY BE }o¢ NEGETATION A, ROOT NAT. THE POOL AREA SHALL BE CLEARED,
in the spring. Option (2) Use sod. Option eed wi s/acre consideration and design for adequate stobilization. eqas . o A . Areq Disturbed .1 _Acres j !

Kentucky. 31 Tall Fescue and mulch with 2 tons/acre wall onchored having slopes steeper than 2:1 shall hove the oppropricte sedimelf-.t clIrIIIsgl ;Or%i‘:;g:g' ST:'TE?S'" d?:eﬁ'g?oiserggge ond Area to be roofed or paved 0.9 Acres 12, INSTALL STREET TREES AND SEED DRY SWALES. 1 WEEK 2. THE FILL MATERAL FOR THE BMBANKMENT SHALL BE FREE OF ROOTS AND
straw. : stabilization shown on the plans. Stabilization Structures, Earth Dikes, Slope Sit Fence and Area to be vegetatively stabilized 1.2 Acres 13. WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, 1 WEEK T MDY, TATERAL . THE Erot i R, TReC

Construction and Material Specifications Sediment Traps and Basins. ' Total Cut 100 CY REMOVE REMAINING SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES. CONPACTED 8Y TRAVERSING WITH ECUIPMENT WHLE (T IS BEING

MULCHING: Apply 1 1/2 to 2 tons per ocre (70 to 90 Ibs/10Q0 pe to be 1 o which h Total Fill _ 1,100 CY 14. DURING GRADING AND AFTER EACH RAINFALL, THE CONTRACTOR CONSTRIKTED,

5q. ft.) of unrotted smali grain straw immediotely after seeding. . Topsoil sclvaged from the existing site mdy be used il. Grodes on the areos to be apsciled, which have Offsite waste/borrow area location N/A SHALL INSPECT AND PROVIDE THE NECESSARY MAINTENANCE

Anchor mulch immediotely ofter opplication using mulch onchoring provided that &t meets the standards as set forth in these been previously established, shall be maintained, albeit 4"

ON THE SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHOWN 3. ALL CUT AND FiLL SLOPES SHALL BE 2:1 OR FLATIER

A . . - 8. Any sediment control practice which is disturbed by grading activity for .
tool or 218 gallons per acre (5 gal/1000 sq.ft.) of emulsified - specifications. Typically, the depth of topsoil to be 8" higher in elevotion. placement of utilities must be repaired on the same day of disturbance. HEREON. 4. THE STONE USED IN THE OUTLET SHALL 8E SMALL RP-RAP 4° 10 7° I
asphalt on flot arees. On slopes 8 feet or higher, use 548 gallens salvaged for a qiven soil type can be found in the iii. Topsoil shalt be uniformly distributed in o 4" o . : . ) NCTES: SZE WITH A 1* THCK LAYER OF 3/4" T0 11/2° WASHED AGGREGATE PLACED
per acre (8 gul/1000 sq.ft.) for anchoring. representative soil profile section in the Soil Survey 8" layer and lightly compucted to a minimum thickness of 4" 8. Additional sediment controls must be provided, if deemed necessary by the DURING GRADING AND AFTER EACH RAINFALL, CONTRACTOR WILL INSPECT AND ON THE UPSTREAM FACE OF THE CUMET. STONE FACING SHALL BE AS
MAINTENANCE: Inspect all seeded areas ond make needed repairs e o Exvaanio) Dyceooperation with Marylond ‘Spreading shall be performed in such a manner thot sodding Howard County Sediment Control Inspector. - PROVIDE NECESSARY MAINTENANCE TO THE SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SUBSTTUTED FOR THE STONE FAGING BY PLAGING T ON THE INSIDE FACE
replacements and I;eseedings_ pairs, Agricultural Experimental Station. or seeding can praceed with a minimum of additional soil 10. On all sites with disturbed areas in excess of 2 gcres, approval of the inspection ON THIS P OF THE STONE OUTLET.

H. Topsoil Specifications — Soil to be used os topsoil
must meet the following:

i. Topseil shall be a loom, sandy loom, clay loam,
silt loam, sandy cloy loam, loomy sand, ~Other soils may be  ©F Water pockets. . )
used if recommended by an agronomist or a soil scientist ond Iv.  Topsoil shall not be place while the topsoil or
opproved by the appropriate opproval duthority. Regaordless, gubso.l is in @ frozen_or muddy_r.condntnon. when the_subsml
topsoil shall not be a mixture of contrasting textured Is excessively wet or in a condition that may otherwise be
subsoils and shall contain less than 5% by voiume of detrimental fo proper grading and seedbed preparation.
cinders, stones, slag, coarse fragments, gravel, sticks,

SEEDING: For periods March 1 thru Apnl 30 and from August 15 thru EOOIS’tthh or other materials larger thot 1 and 1/27
Novernber 15, seed with 2 1/2 bushel per acre of annual rye ameter
tbs. /1000 sqft) for the period May 1 thru August 14, seed with 3 il.
Ibs. per acre of weeﬁmg lovegrass éO? Ibs. /1000 sq. ft) For the
period November 1 thru Februory 28, protect site by applying 2 tons
per acre of well gnchored straw mulch ond seed aa socon as possible
in the spring, or use sod.

preparation and tillage. Any irreqularities in the surface
resulting from top soiling or other operations shall be
corrected in order to prevent the formation of depressions

agency shall be requested upon completion of installation of perimeter erosion
and sediment controls, but before proceeding with any other earth disturbance or
grading. Other building or grading inspection approvals may not be authorized
unti! this initial approval by the inspection agency is made,

11, Trenches for the construction of utilities is fimited to three. pipe iengths or thot B.

FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCES OR REDISTURBANCE PERMANENT OR
TEMPORARY STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN:

A. 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES,
DIKES, SWALES.AND ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1.
t4 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL OTHER DISTURBED AREAS.

5. SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED AND TRAP RESTORED TO {IS ORIGINAL
DIMENSIONS WHEN THE SEDIMENT KAS ACCUMULATED YO ONE HALF OF THE
WET STORAGE DEFTH OF THE TRAP. RENCVED SEDIMENT SHALL BE DEPOSITED
IN A SUITABLE AREA AND IN SUCH A MANNER THAT { WILL NOT ERODE.

TEMPORARY SEEDING NOTES

SEEDBED PREPARATION: Loosen upper three inches of seil by raking,
discing or other acceptable means before seeding, if not previcusly

loosened,
SOIL AMENDMENTS:
{14 1bs./1000 sq.ft).

CONSTUCTION SPECIRCATIONS

* To be determined by contractor, with pre—approval of the Sediment Control Inspector

. . . . 1. THE AREA UNDER EMBANKMENT SHALL BE CLEARED, GRUBBED AND STRIPPED OF ANY
with an approved and active grading permit

Apply 600 lbs. per acre 10-10-10 fertilizer VEGETATION AND ROOT MAT, THE POOL AREA SHALL B CLEARED,
2. THE FLL MATERWL FOR THE EMBANKMENT SHALL BE FREE OF ROOTS OR OTHER WOODY
VEGETATION AS WELL AS OVER-S(ZED STONES, ROCKS. ORGANG MATERAL OR OTHER :
OBJECTIONABLE MATERIAL. THE EMBANKNENT SHALL BE COMPACTED BY TRAVERSING WITH
EQUIPMENT WHLE IT iS BEING CONSTRUCTED. MAXINUM HEIGHT OF ENBANKMENT SHALL

BE &, NEASVRED AT CENTERUNE OF EMBANKMENT.

CARE OF WATER DURING CONSTRUCTION

Topsoil must be free of plants or plont ports such All work on permanent structures shall be carried out in areas
as Bermuda qrass, quack grass, Johnsongrass, nuisedge, poison free from water. The Contractor shail construct and maintgin oll
ivy, thistle, or others as specified. temporary dikes, levees, cofferdoms, drainage channels, and .
streom diversions necessary to protect the areas to be occupied existing grade
by the permanent works. The contractor shall alse furnish, o0
install, operate, and maintain oll necessary pumping and other
equipment required for removal of woler from the various parts of
the work and for maintaining the excavatiens, foundation, and
other parts of the work free from weoter as required or directed
by the engineer for constructing eoch part of the work., After
having served their purpose, all temporary protective works shall

OWNER/DEVELOPER

. GLEN MAR METHODIST CHURCH
8430 GLENMAR RD
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
AL HAMMER
(410) -465—-4995

3. ALL GUT AND FILL SLOPES SHALL BE 2:1 OR FLATTER,
iii. Where the subseil is either highly acidic or

composed of heavy clays, ground limestone shall be spread at

the rate of 4-B tona/acre (200-400 pounds per 1,000 square

feet) prior to the placement of topsoil. Lime sholl be

distributed uniformly over designoted arecs and worked into

the soil in conjunction with tillage operations as described

in the following procedures.

4. ELEVATION OF THE TOP OF ANY DIKE DIRECTING WATER INTO TRAP MUST EQUAL OR
EXCEED THE HOGHT OF TRAP EMBANKMENT.

5. STORAGE AREA PROVIDED SHALL BE FIGURED BY CONPUTING THE VOLUME NEASURED
FROM TOP OF EXCAVATION. (FOR STORAGE REQUIREMENTS SEE TABLE 10).

MULCHING: Apply 1 1/2 to 2 tons per acre (70 to 90 ibs./1000
sq.ft.) of unrotted small grain straw immediately after seeding. Anchor
mulch immediotely after application using muleh anchering tool or
218 gallons per acre (5 gal /1000 sq. ftg of emulsified asphalt on
flot areas. On slopes 8 feet or higher, use 348 gallons per acre

~—isturbed areq—e 8. FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE PLACED OVER THE BOTIOM AND SIDES OF THE QUTLET CHANNEL

PRIOR TO FLACENENT OF STONE. SECTION OF FABRIC MUST QVERLAP AT LEAST 1' WIMH

/2007 9:02:9% PM

iy

papey

K\ Projec=s)\04 BANENSR\dwy \Road Plans\Phase INC0IS_SEUDEIAILE. dwy, 3/

(8 gal/1000 sq.ft.) for anchoring. Il. For sites having disturbed areas under 5 acres: be removed or leveled and graded to the extent requf:red ofr . TS §§°,"N'$f," ?g&g Fkguﬁgﬁ?gﬁmoﬁ"o{ﬁf& ;‘:‘;ﬁ‘,‘jﬁf’*““ BE ENBEDDED AT LEAST
. M PR . ent obstruction in any degree whatsocever of the flow of water :
ggI:l‘_EREF;IgSIgNEANQIII%E%?SENI'NEON%%?A?%SR %%SE&S!F&C&E%B% Z%Br umendI'.nent: I%Cse sg)gcsi%gd(IIn r‘;%?ge\?gq:?&ivlpg{ot?iclIIvI_otion - IJ‘I-e‘Ihg_tﬁPItILWOY CI"' ‘;_I"“et I‘;‘O’k‘? t‘"‘d so a? ;’}f’t t‘t’ intterfere ST any H-ZI&IF Iéogadg)ﬂgg %?%I;QISG:IGHI}; dzJF:EZIIS — N — 7. STONE USED N THE OUTLET CHANNEL SHALL BE 4" = 7° PLACED 18" THICK.
. ) n ) Wway wi g gperation orf rmaintenancg o £ Structure. feam
COVERED. . Section | — Vegetotive Stabilization Methods and Materials. div);rsions shollpbe maintained u?til the full flofw con bfe pastsed m &«—D ﬁ%‘;’?ﬁ&‘-”“"" %{Eotém:r - mmwﬁnﬁs%; %mﬁ ;gtﬁ I&%ﬁs:&?gﬂwm _
; th h th t ks. hi | t: h ISCHARGE. ,
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL required e%a‘:v?ﬁ‘;&?f‘%?;g ‘I‘E}Lt:fotuan‘l?néir_"{ﬁé’n Ete E}§£m§ﬁ§ed % a R A PROTECTION AGAIST SCOUR AT THE DISGHARGE €D SHALL BE PROVIDED 45 NECESSAR, -
: : : : : : anner an a maintain stobility of the e, . QUTLET .
S e ot v g o oA e cxcoied dopes ond bellom of reqtied e and v / : ! — i e . v s e o . s 1 o, g
fohoed, Ig’;:;tﬁ:f?o:o;mlgﬁcgogﬁﬁ crosion and sedhment During the placing and compacting of moterial in required : }\ e ik sed of stream bank TR (150 e, e HOTED SO Sl BE BEFOSTED otk SUraBLE AREA NG, REVISION DATE
control maosures to be employed during the construction process. - excavations, the water level at the locations being refilled : fow_ minmum openng i cesian o fovel [ ] N mﬁ#g&&ﬂ cat‘A/»:«:ﬁzN &E%vgnns%)mmm;smm&:z QEPOSTTED N A SUITABLE AREA -
shall be. maintained below the bottom of the excavation at such 45% of shreom width R d \ — dislurbed areg—
locations which may require draining the water to sumps from disturbed —I_l . 11. THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE INSP‘EC'TED PERIODICALLY AFTER EACH RAIN AND REPAIRED . ROAD CONSTRUCTION PI_ANS '
which the water sholl be pumped. ' oree | LONGTUDINAL o . SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL
’ e —— rSon pipe .
D NN Y. 'SECTION VIEW POLLUTION IS ABATED, ONCE CONSTRUCTED, THE TOP AND GUISIOE FACE OF THE. NOTES AND DETAILS -
= N EMBANKMENT SHALL BE STADILIZED WIH SEED AND MULCH, POINTS OF CONCENTRAYED
fiter bog—— sandbogy/stone MGWC 1 4. DI‘V‘ERSION PIPE IRFLOW SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORCANCE WITH GRADE STASILIZATION STRUCTURE NEW CUT ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY NON-BUILDABLE
— diversion g I CRMERA, THE REMAINDER OF THE INTERIOR SLOPES SHOULD BE STABILIZED (ONE TME) : _ } -
oL VB Vo 5 6 ok U T RPN A TGRS 5 VD OPEN SPACE LOT 2, OPEN SPACE LOT 3, LOT 4 AND
S T | NON-BUILDABLE OPEN SPACE L
MGWC ' 1 5. SANDBAG/STONE DIVERSION 13. THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE DEWATERED BY APPROVED METHODS, REMOVED AND THE - SPACE LOT 5
2l = AREA STABLIZED WHEN THE DRAINAGE AREA HAS BEEN PROPERLY STABILIZED. A RESUBDMSION OF NON-BUILDABLE OPEN SPACE LOT 5 OF
: £ PUBLIC WORKS “GLEN MAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH LOTS 1 THROUGH 5
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PU R I I e e TAX MAP 31 BLOCK 1 & 7 PARCEL '10’, LOTS 1-5
B5TH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
- —
. ROoOBERT H. VOGEL
| | ENGINEERING, INC.
Ml X Gte A7 ¢ Y06 ~o7 . SOILS LEGEND ' ™ - ENGINEERS + SURVEYQRS + PLANNERS
CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS C 4 DATE 0\ 8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.76665
A SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION HYDRIC ﬂ&— ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 FAX: 41D.48 1.8981
_ Br82  [BRANDYWINE LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED - 30+ - _
REVIEWED FOR HOWARD S.C.D. & MEETS TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS. BY THE DEVELOPER: BY THE ENGINEER: BrD3 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED - 30+ | — . ——— ——
: : w8 IUKA LOAM, LOCAL ALLUVIUM, 1—5 PERCENT SLOPES [ 1.8'-3" . .._-f‘.‘_-“:f':-o_.,.
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING "I /WE_CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELGPEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL ”l CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL KeB2  [KELLY SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED | =3 |~ DESIGN BY: WeZ/bZ
: DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PER- LeB2 R T T BERCENT 5 FATELY ERODED — 01 ‘ :
SOV W AL e e AU | St ot B e CO 0 T o B = S p—
. LeC2 LEGORE SILT LOAM, B TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED - + b ee————
DATE ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. — : .
/ QLD PROGRAM ERARTME CONTRO T R MrE MONTALTO AND RELAY SOILS, 15 TO 45 PERCENT SLOPES 20+ CHECKED BY:
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APFROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC NeB2 _ |NESHAMINY SILT tOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED = 20+ : .
SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. ON-SITE INSPECTION BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.” NeC2 _ [NESHAMINY SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED] - | 20+ | | DATE: - _MARGH 20, °2007
SfC2 SASSAFRAS GRAVELLY SANDY LOAM, 5-102% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED - 5+’ *'SCALE “AS SHOWN
‘0 ‘ waB WATCHUNG SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES ' X [ -0-1 WO NO ’ 04—64
BIIQI %)) oA M/ XIV 3 ZZIO") X=HYDRIC SOIL 6 seer 8
HOWARD S.CD. D SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER SIGN T!RE OI' ENGINE Ié DATE I=INCLUSIONAL SOIL oF .
‘ l _ ‘-.

s e £ . s R - -

F-06-195
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APPROVED:  HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Mzl X LadaA Y~ -0z
CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS L DATE
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%

6”x6” PRESSURE TREATED TIMBERS
12”7 MIN WIDTH

6"CAP
f §1 47 ORIFICE

g=0.06" ABOVE CONC. BASE

TRASH RACK

6°FVC SOLID
SLEEVE{SCH-40)

TYPE C_END WALL
""" HO. CO. DETAIL SD-5.21

(USE 15" PIPE SPECS.)

Ay By
—8" 128"

PERMANENT
ORIFICE DETAIL IN CHECKDAM
~ NOT TO SCALE |

~ o
CULVERT D

SCALE 17 = 80’

#4"BARS @ 2" 0/C

SHOP WELDED TO FLAT
BAR @ TOP & BOTTOM

AS REQUIRED

U]
]'\

#4 BARS @ 2" 0/C
FILLET WELD AT ALL
BAR CROSSINGS

AS REQUIRED

—_——

3/8" X 3" EXPANSION
BOLTS (TYP.) @ TOP
& BOTTOM BARS

1o

0.75'

TRASH RACK DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

NOTE: ALL MATERIALS TO BE
GALVANIZED AND PAINTED
BATTLESHIP GRAY
AFTER FABRICATION

#4 BARS EACH END
FILLET WELD AT ALL
BAR CROSSINGS -

r3/8" X 27 FLAT BAR
(TOP & BOTTOM)

CONC. BLOCK BASE OF CHECKDAM

-~
~.
-
~
by
~

445 445
445 AR 45 .
[ (HW) TOP 545565 | = WORK SHALL NOT B CONDUCTED TOP SANDBAGS —
| 5 — DURING THE PERIOD MARCH 1 EL=440.96
| i THROUGH JUNE 15, INCLUSIVE, —
PROP. GRADE [ DURING ANY YEAR. _
» | |40 Y HH=340.29 440
|_440 . 440 | -
Hibs=338.78 | _
L 33840 1 | —
. = — EX. GRADE —
| N OVER PIPE_\/ ~— —
e — — |4 — - T
35 35 | P2 0P SANDBAGS o g 435
- =432.92 | = z —
| 2 gmets217 = = ]
(430 __ ﬁ vy J EECRE-A R o,
| z - N . B - T
g %G" NS RIPRAP — - S —
B = o tog i sat O — g 30" HDPE TEMP —]
B A | W=12'., 1 L= N STREAM @E)l\éEeR%rON PIPE ]
| 425 300 e eP ey v 2s] [P ex_orane 2 Q,=25.0_CFS -
B ﬁléﬁs R!:PRAP o -@78%13 EZFS CLASS G I ¢ STREAM V, =4.47 FPS _
[ (OETAL SHT ©) & \es=6.32 CFS o EESHETE — —
— w_=:52'” $ @ ?402- !b — o [o2] ]
dso=16 b g — 4 N —
oo 2 + Z aro | L420 o o 420
CULVERT PROFILE STREAM DIVERSION PROFILE
SCALE : HORIZONTAL — 1"=50' VERTICAL — 1725
VERTICAL — 1"=5’
'I\Q&fc-ba cev—-}\ -Hna{--l-a -hﬂ& Ioe$‘)" ey knew’edje
HhalHaie e, Btk “\'\'u\_'.s vepres en M&-\'m_g.mdehms.
485 Denm s M. Miller . | 18
— May:)\a.vsd PVDPefﬁlAvtea &Wﬁw oo _
[ 480 480
.CHECK DAM (TYP) . . 2 : ]
STARTING AT STA. 8469, THEN 8452 AND o dvessa haws 0 e — -
STA. 8422 UP TO STA. 5+22 S O B Ve — — —_—
HT=1FT,, 30" O/C., BOTB SIDES OF ROADWAY . L . P
CL I RIP-RAP D =85", -~ . -~ ]
(SEE NOTES AND SPECS, SHEET 4) EX. GRADE /s — ]
RIGHT SWALE\( P P / 475
~ e —
[ AN e / _
2 - /
— — T B =
470 - - 470 |
6" GRAVEL LAYER — e
| g g()TF[’(E)ﬁF UNDERDRAIN - . _/ PROP. GRADE ]
= A5 S0 308 AL SE =
465 465 |
- " EEE D%AElEmm:'sL SHEET) —
n samms 1N ~
[ 5 3 pY |
460 ¥ * | 460
DRY SWALE PROFILE — STA. 5407 TO STA. 8+69
(TYPICAL OF BOTH SIDES OF ROADWAY)
SCALE : HORIZONTAL — 1°=50'
VERTICAL — 1"=5’
g STRUCTURE SCHEDULE N\
' TOP | INV.| INV.
NO. TYPE LOCATION ELEV.| IN | OUT- COMMENT OWNER/DEVELOPER
HW—1 | MODIFIED TYPE 'A’ HEADWALL | N 574485.80 E 1368851.40 |438.40|434.65| — |SEE DETAIL, THIS SHEET
HW—2 | MODIFIED TYPE ‘A’ HEADWALL | N 574582.32 E 1368833.98 |434.80] — |431.05| SEE DETAIL, THIS SHEET GLEN g’i‘go M(I;EJS\?MDA%T RCDHURCH
NOTE : f. THE HEADWALL DESIGN SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS SCHEMATIC. ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
THE HEADWALLS ARE TO BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED BY A STRUCTURAL AL HAMMER
ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. (410) 4654995
a PIPE SCHEDULE r
SIZE TYPE LENGTH
30" | RCP, CLASS W 196 LF
30" | HDPE (TEMP. STREAM DIVERSION) | 229 LF
4" | PERF. PVC 362 LF NO. REVISION DATE
4" SOLID PVC 54 LF "
ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS
CULVERT DRAINAGE AREA MAPS
—— AND SWM DETAILS
NN o0 NEW CUT ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY, NON-BUILDABLE
i e i E e i f5-12° m%r OPEN SPACE LOT 2, OPEN SPACE LOT 3, LOT 4 AND
' [ ! 5 L P8t ofc Tamy | 2 NON-BUILDABLE OPEN SPACE LOT 5
— ——[H—=——H \ hg \ A RESUBDMVISION OF NON-BUILDABLE OPEN SPACE LOT § OF
| | | | | | | 2" N _ GLEN MAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH LOTS 1 THROUGH 5.
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